
2024 WAC Men's Golf Championship
Hosted by Western Athletic Conference
Apr 26-28, 2024 | Payson, AZ
Course: Golf Club at Chaparral Pines
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Final Round Results - Sunday, April 28, 2024
Par-Yardage: 72-6947

Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Grand Canyon 292 295 289 876 +12

2 UTRGV 302 289 286 877 +13

California Baptist 300 288 289 877 +13

4 Tarleton State 295 291 294 880 +16

5 Abilene Christian 301 292 293 886 +22

6 Utah Tech 306 297 288 891 +27

7 UT Arlington 290 297 305 892 +28

8 Utah Valley 293 302 300 895 +31

9 Seattle U. 299 304 298 901 +37

10 Stephen F. Austin 312 303 297 912 +48

11 Southern Utah 320 304 306 930 +66
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Pos. School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Grand Canyon 292 295 289 876 +12

2 Nicky Kling 70 72 69 211 -5

T 7 Tommaso Zorzetto 76 70 72 218 +2

T 14 Gavin O'Neill 70 77 74 221 +5

T 30 Craig Passmore/Josh McCabe 76 77 74 227 +11

T 39 Matthew Pennington 77 76 78 231 +15

 

2 UTRGV 302 289 286 877 +13

4 Javier Neira 73 72 71 216 E

T 14 Esteban Gonzalez 77 71 73 221 +5

T 19 Juan Luis de Bethencourt Duque 76 74 73 223 +7

T 30 Emilio Gil Leyva 76 72 79 227 +11

T 33 Taj Sutherland/Leonardo Novella 84 76 69 229 +13

 

T 2 California Baptist 300 288 289 877 +13

T 10 Luke Bartram 72 71 76 219 +3

T 10 Kurtis Rodriguez 78 71 70 219 +3

18 Sean Citherlet 75 80 67 222 +6

T 23 Eeli Kuijanpaa 75 74 76 225 +9

T 30 Fred Tindale 79 72 76 227 +11

 

4 Tarleton State 295 291 294 880 +16

T 5 Cristobal Sepulveda 72 71 74 217 +1

T 5 Carson Gallaher 73 70 74 217 +1

T 10 Alvaro Huidobro 74 74 71 219 +3

T 33 Bladen Samaniego 76 76 77 229 +13

T 39 Max Bengtsson 77 79 75 231 +15

 

5 Abilene Christian 301 292 293 886 +22

T 14 Trenton Johnson 73 75 73 221 +5

T 14 Charlie Jackson 76 75 70 221 +5

T 19 Zane Heusel 76 71 76 223 +7

T 23 Preston Cooper 77 74 74 225 +9

55 Jaime Lewis 76 72 DQ 227 +11

 

6 Utah Tech 306 297 288 891 +27

T 7 KJ ofahengaue 73 74 71 218 +2

13 Tyler Jones 76 72 72 220 +4

T 27 Zach Felts 77 72 77 226 +10

T 39 Camron Saunders 80 79 72 231 +15

49 Parker Reese 84 80 73 237 +21

 

7 UT Arlington 290 297 305 892 +28

3 Daniel Cronje 68 72 73 213 -3

22 Arran Kanth 74 75 75 224 +8

T 23 Cameron Beck 73 77 75 225 +9

T 39 Hiroki Miya 75 73 83 231 +15

53 Trent Griessel/Ethan Miller 81 80 82 243 +27
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8 Utah Valley 293 302 300 895 +31

T 7 Dane Huddleston 71 74 73 218 +2

T 23 Ethan Efford 71 77 77 225 +9

T 27 Ryan Seamons 76 76 74 226 +10

T 37 Kai Iguchi 79 75 76 230 +14

46 Zac Erskine/Braden O'Grady 75 80 78 233 +17

 

9 Seattle U. 299 304 298 901 +37

1 Kevin Li 69 72 69 210 -6

T 33 Ben Ragland 76 78 75 229 +13

T 39 Will Koch 77 78 76 231 +15

45 John Morrow 78 76 78 232 +16

50 Liam Gill/Blake Kukula 77 80 81 238 +22

 

10 Stephen F. Austin 312 303 297 912 +48

T 19 Trey Rouse 76 74 73 223 +7

T 33 Jaxon Griffith 78 77 74 229 +13

T 39 Cameron Hubbard 84 72 75 231 +15

48 Matthew Hewitt/Eyan Edsall 77 83 75 235 +19

52 Eyan Edsall/Jake Smelser 81 80 80 241 +25

 

11 Southern Utah 320 304 306 930 +66

T 27 Rashon Williams 73 78 75 226 +10

T 37 Mitchell Abbott 79 74 77 230 +14

47 Colton Cherry 83 74 77 234 +18

51 Charlie Gillespie/Leo Torres 85 78 77 240 +24

54 Atthasit (Anfield) Srichun/Charlie Gillespie 86 88 77 251 +35
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Pos. Top 20 Teams Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Grand Canyon 292 295 289 876 +12

2 UTRGV 302 289 286 877 +13

California Baptist 300 288 289 877 +13

4 Tarleton State 295 291 294 880 +16

5 Abilene Christian 301 292 293 886 +22

6 Utah Tech 306 297 288 891 +27

7 UT Arlington 290 297 305 892 +28

8 Utah Valley 293 302 300 895 +31

9 Seattle U. 299 304 298 901 +37

10 Stephen F. Austin 312 303 297 912 +48

11 Southern Utah 320 304 306 930 +66

Pos. Top 20 Players School Rnd 1 Rnd 2 Rnd 3 Total To Par

1 Kevin Li Seattle U. 69 72 69 210 -6

2 Nicky Kling Grand Canyon 70 72 69 211 -5

3 Daniel Cronje UT Arlington 68 72 73 213 -3

4 Javier Neira UTRGV 73 72 71 216 E

5 Carson Gallaher Tarleton State 73 70 74 217 +1

Cristobal Sepulveda Tarleton State 72 71 74 217 +1

7 KJ ofahengaue Utah Tech 73 74 71 218 +2

Dane Huddleston Utah Valley 71 74 73 218 +2

Tommaso Zorzetto Grand Canyon 76 70 72 218 +2

10 Kurtis Rodriguez California Baptist 78 71 70 219 +3

Alvaro Huidobro Tarleton State 74 74 71 219 +3

Luke Bartram California Baptist 72 71 76 219 +3

13 Tyler Jones Utah Tech 76 72 72 220 +4

14 Gavin O'Neill Grand Canyon 70 77 74 221 +5

Charlie Jackson Abilene Christian 76 75 70 221 +5

Esteban Gonzalez UTRGV 77 71 73 221 +5

Trenton Johnson Abilene Christian 73 75 73 221 +5

18 Sean Citherlet California Baptist 75 80 67 222 +6

19 Trey Rouse Stephen F. Austin 76 74 73 223 +7

Zane Heusel Abilene Christian 76 71 76 223 +7

Juan Luis de Bethencourt
Duque UTRGV 76 74 73 223 +7
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Round 3 Team Statistics - Sunday, April 28, 2024
PAR 3 SCORING   

 
PAR 4 SCORING   

 
PAR 5 SCORING   
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Final Round Results - Sunday, April 28, 2024
Par-Yardage: 72-6947

Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

1 Kevin Li Seattle U. -3 F -6 69 72 69 210

2 Nicky Kling Grand Canyon -3 F -5 70 72 69 211

3 Daniel Cronje UT Arlington +1 F -3 68 72 73 213

4 Javier Neira UTRGV -1 F E 73 72 71 216

T5 Carson Gallaher Tarleton State +2 F +1 73 70 74 217

T5 Cristobal Sepulveda Tarleton State +2 F +1 72 71 74 217

T7 KJ ofahengaue Utah Tech -1 F +2 73 74 71 218

T7 Dane Huddleston Utah Valley +1 F +2 71 74 73 218

T7 Tommaso Zorzetto Grand Canyon E F +2 76 70 72 218

T10 Kurtis Rodriguez California Baptist -2 F +3 78 71 70 219

T10 Alvaro Huidobro Tarleton State -1 F +3 74 74 71 219

T10 Luke Bartram California Baptist +4 F +3 72 71 76 219

13 Tyler Jones Utah Tech E F +4 76 72 72 220

T14 Gavin O'Neill Grand Canyon +2 F +5 70 77 74 221

T14 Charlie Jackson Abilene Christian -2 F +5 76 75 70 221

T14 Esteban Gonzalez UTRGV +1 F +5 77 71 73 221

T14 Trenton Johnson Abilene Christian +1 F +5 73 75 73 221

18 Sean Citherlet California Baptist -5 F +6 75 80 67 222

T19 Trey Rouse Stephen F. Austin +1 F +7 76 74 73 223

T19 Zane Heusel Abilene Christian +4 F +7 76 71 76 223

T19
Juan Luis de Bethencourt
Duque UTRGV +1 F +7 76 74 73 223

22 Arran Kanth UT Arlington +3 F +8 74 75 75 224

T23 Ethan Efford Utah Valley +5 F +9 71 77 77 225

T23 Preston Cooper Abilene Christian +2 F +9 77 74 74 225

T23 Eeli Kuijanpaa California Baptist +4 F +9 75 74 76 225

T23 Cameron Beck UT Arlington +3 F +9 73 77 75 225

T27 Ryan Seamons Utah Valley +2 F +10 76 76 74 226

T27 Rashon Williams Southern Utah +3 F +10 73 78 75 226

T27 Zach Felts Utah Tech +5 F +10 77 72 77 226

T30 Emilio Gil Leyva UTRGV +7 F +11 76 72 79 227

T30 Fred Tindale California Baptist +4 F +11 79 72 76 227

T30 Craig Passmore/Josh McCabe Grand Canyon +2 F +11 76 77 74 227

T33
Taj Sutherland/Leonardo
Novella UTRGV -3 F +13 84 76 69 229

T33 Jaxon Griffith Stephen F. Austin +2 F +13 78 77 74 229

T33 Bladen Samaniego Tarleton State +5 F +13 76 76 77 229

T33 Ben Ragland Seattle U. +3 F +13 76 78 75 229

T37 Mitchell Abbott Southern Utah +5 F +14 79 74 77 230

T37 Kai Iguchi Utah Valley +4 F +14 79 75 76 230

T39 Will Koch Seattle U. +4 F +15 77 78 76 231

T39 Max Bengtsson Tarleton State +3 F +15 77 79 75 231

T39 Cameron Hubbard Stephen F. Austin +3 F +15 84 72 75 231

T39 Camron Saunders Utah Tech E F +15 80 79 72 231

T39 Matthew Pennington Grand Canyon +6 F +15 77 76 78 231

T39 Hiroki Miya UT Arlington +11 F +15 75 73 83 231

45 John Morrow Seattle U. +6 F +16 78 76 78 232

46 Zac Erskine/Braden O'Grady Utah Valley +6 F +17 75 80 78 233

47 Colton Cherry Southern Utah +5 F +18 83 74 77 234

48 Matthew Hewitt/Eyan Edsall Stephen F. Austin +3 F +19 77 83 75 235
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Pos Name School Today Thru +/- R1 R2 R3 Total

49 Parker Reese Utah Tech +1 F +21 84 80 73 237

50 Liam Gill/Blake Kukula Seattle U. +9 F +22 77 80 81 238

51 Charlie Gillespie/Leo Torres Southern Utah +5 F +24 85 78 77 240

52 Eyan Edsall/Jake Smelser Stephen F. Austin +8 F +25 81 80 80 241

53 Trent Griessel/Ethan Miller UT Arlington +10 F +27 81 80 82 243

54 Jaime Lewis Abilene Christian +7 F +11 76 72 DQ DQ

54
Atthasit (Anfield)
Srichun/Charlie Gillespie Southern Utah +5 F +35 86 88 77 251
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Round 3 Player Statistics - Sunday, April 28, 2024
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Course Statistics
Round 3 - Golf Club at Chaparral Pines

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 429 0.00 4 429 1
2 5 491 0.00 5 491 2
3 4 341 0.00 4 341 3
4 3 151 0.00 3 151 4
5 4 458 0.00 4 458 5
6 3 164 0.00 3 164 6
7 5 624 0.00 5 624 7
8 3 162 0.00 3 162 8
9 4 488 0.00 4 488 9
10 4 438 0.00 4 438 10
11 4 409 0.00 4 409 11
12 5 475 0.00 5 475 12
13 3 233 0.00 3 233 13
14 5 500 0.00 5 500 14
15 4 393 0.00 4 393 15
16 3 190 0.00 3 190 16
17 5 551 0.00 5 551 17
18 4 450 0.00 4 450 18

Round 2 - Golf Club at Chaparral Pines

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

8 3 162 3 43 9 3.11 3 162 8
9 4 488 1 29 19 6 1 4.56 4 488 9
10 4 438 5 34 11 5 1 4.31 4 438 10
11 4 409 2 32 18 3 1 4.49 4 409 11
12 5 475 3 20 20 6 6 4.85 5 475 12
13 3 233 6 32 15 2 3.24 3 233 13
1 4 429 3 31 14 7 2 4.49 4 429 1
2 5 491 1 25 23 5 1 4.64 5 491 2
3 4 341 12 37 5 1 3.91 4 341 3
14 5 500 2 25 22 5 1 4.60 5 500 14
15 4 393 1 32 21 1 4.40 4 393 15
16 3 190 4 34 15 2 3.27 3 190 16
17 5 551 6 35 11 3 5.20 5 551 17
18 4 450 3 38 13 1 4.22 4 450 18
4 3 151 9 36 7 3 3.07 3 151 4
5 4 458 5 31 16 3 4.31 4 458 5
6 3 164 3 40 12 3.16 3 164 6
7 5 624 6 31 11 7 3 5.44 5 624 7
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Round 1 - Golf Club at Chaparral Pines

Hol
e Par

Yard
s

Doubl
e Eag
les

Eagle
s

Birdie
s Pars

Boge
ys

Doubl
e Other

Rnd
Avg Par Yards Hole

1 4 429 7 37 10 1 4.09 4 429 1
2 5 491 1 24 22 6 2 4.71 5 491 2
3 4 341 18 29 8 3.82 4 341 3
4 3 151 3 38 10 4 1 3.29 3 151 4
5 4 458 2 20 23 10 2 4.78 4 458 5
6 3 164 2 38 10 5 2 3.36 3 164 6
7 5 624 1 27 16 11 2 5.71 5 624 7
18 4 450 6 27 18 4 1 4.38 4 450 18
8 3 162 5 44 6 3.02 3 162 8
9 4 488 4 32 16 3 4.33 4 488 9
10 4 438 2 29 18 6 4 4.60 4 438 10
11 4 409 4 33 15 3 1 4.33 4 409 11
12 5 475 3 19 25 6 2 4.73 5 475 12
13 3 233 6 30 14 5 3.33 3 233 13
14 5 500 3 24 18 6 4 1 4.73 5 500 14
15 4 393 4 31 15 5 1 4.40 4 393 15
16 3 190 5 31 18 1 3.27 3 190 16
17 5 551 3 30 19 3 1 5.42 5 551 17


